Web: www.kinlight-led.com
Email: info@kinlight-led.com
Address(Jiangmen): Floor 5-7,Building 2, Wanyang Industrial Zone, Hetang Town, Pengjiang District,
Jiangmen City, Guangdong, China
Address(Guangxi): No. 4 standard factory, Huarun Demonstration Zone,Lianshan Town,Fuchuan Yao
Autonomous County,Guangxi,China
KINLIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
SMART

400W 800W
800W 1600W
JL-PLC800W-120
1200W
2400W
JL-PLC1200W-120 JL-PLC1500W-86-1
AC 180-265V 1500W
Light Up Your Life as You Wish.
Work mode Leisure mode Night light mode
Work mode/Leisure mode/Night light mode
Default Sense Mode(Can be changed indeed)
0 100% 2700K 6500K
Brightness and Color Temperature
Stepless Adjustable
Model Wiring On/Off Maximum Load
JL-PLC400W-120 Single Pole Yes 400W / 3.3A120-277V
JL-PLC1200W-120 Single Pole Yes 1200W / 10A120-277V
JL-PLC800W-120 Single Pole
Neutral
Required
No

Yes 800W / 6.6A120-277V
Voltage
PLC SMART SWITCH (EU/UK VERSION)
- No neutral required, easy to install
- Without new wiring, can directly replace traditional switches
- No need to address and debug, easy to install and maintain
- Wired control, reliable and stable.
- No dimmer, just a smart switch is available for Stepless Diming, CCT adjustment
   and Lighting mode
Control your way
- Turn on/off
- Brightness stepless adjustable (0%-100%)
- Color temperature stepless adjustable (2700K-6500K)
- Three Scene Mode(Can be changed indeed)
Model Wiring On/Off Maximum Load
JL-PLC1500W-86-1 Single Pole Yes 1500W / 8.3A180-265V
Neutral
Required
No
Dimming

and custom lighting mode.
LISTING - ETL/DLC5.1/FCC
WARRANTY - 5 Years Limited Warranty, Rated for 50,000 hours.
Kinlight Technology Kinlight Technology
Can be used with
PLC Smart Switch
PLC TROFFER LIGHT
TM
1x4 | 2x2 | 2x4
CCTModel Size Voltage Lumens Efficacy
JL-TRF24-PLC50W-CCT 2x4 120-277V 125-130 lm/W
125-130 lm/W
125-130 lm/W
6250lm
JL-TRF22-PLC40W-CCT 2x2 120-277V 5000lm
JL-TRF14-PLC40W-CCT 1x4 120-277V 5000lm40W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
Wattage
40W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
50W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
(With PLC Smart Switch)
2700K-6500K
(Stepless Adjustable)
2700K-6500K
(Stepless Adjustable)
2700K-6500K
(Stepless Adjustable)
ETL/DLC5.1/FCC
Certifications
ETL/DLC5.1/FCC
ETL/DLC5.1/FCC
(With PLC Smart Switch)
SCENE MODE CCT ADJUSTABLE Easy InstallSMART DIMMING
12 13
Kinlight Technology Kinlight Technology
JL-STR-4FT-PLC50W-CCT 4FT 50W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
120-277V 130lm/W6500lm
Model Lenght Voltage Lumens Efficacy
JL-STR-8FT-PLC100W-CCT 8FT 100W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
120-277V 130lm/W13000lm
Wattage
(With PLC Smart Switch)

TM
4FT | 8FT
SCENE MODE CCT ADJUSTABLE Easy InstallSMART DIMMING
14 15
Can be used with
PLC Smart Switch
SCENE MODE CCT ADJUSTABLE Easy InstallSMART DIMMING
Kinlight Technology Kinlight Technology
JL-VAP-2FT-PLC25W-CCT 2FT 120-277V 125-130lm/W ETL/DLC5.1/FCC3250lm
Model Size Voltage Lumens Efficacy Certifications
JL-VAP-4FT-PLC50W-CCT 4FT 120-277V 125-130lm/W ETL/DLC5.1/FCC6250lm
25W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
2700K-6500K
(Stepless Adjustable)
JL-VAP-8FT-PLC100W-CCT 8FT 120-277V 125-130lm/W ETL/DLC5.1/FCC12500lm100W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
2700K-6500K
(Stepless Adjustable)
50W

PLC Smart Switch
PLC T8 INTEGRATED TUBE LIGHT
The T8 Integrated LED Tube is a high-quality light fixture that is suitable for areas of various
sizes.
Use the linkable connectors or small connectors to daisy chain multiple units together.
Installation is very simple. Use the mounting clips to install as a stand-alone fixture or
suspend from the ceiling.
Using with PLC SMART SWITCH - Control the lamp turn on/off, brightness stepless adjusts
(0%-100%), color temperature stepless adjusts(2700K-6500K), scene mode and custom
lighting mode.
LISTING - ETL/DLC5.1/FCC
WARRANTY - 5 Years Limited Warranty, Rated for 50,000 hours.
1FT | 2FT| 3FT | 4FT | 8FT
SMART DIMMING SCENE MODE CCT ADJUSTABLE Easy Install
Kinlight Technology Kinlight Technology
JL-INT-2FT-PLC15W-CCT 2FT 15W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
2700K-6500K
(Stepless Adjustable)
120-277V 125 lm/W1875lm ETL/DLC5.1/FCC

Can be used with
PLC Smart Switch
PLC RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
The LED Recessed Ceiling Light with Junction Box is an ultra-thin recessed downlight
designed for quick, simple, and housing-free installations. Its low-profile design makes it the
ideal solution for new construction or remodeling projects.
The lights are widely used in basements, Kitchens, Hallways, bedrooms, bathrooms and so on.
Using with PLC SMART SWITCH - Control the lamp turn on/off, brightness stepless adjusts
(0%-100%), color temperature stepless adjusts(2700K-6500K), scene mode and custom
lighting mode.
LISTING - ETL/ES+T24/FCC
WARRANTY - 5 Years Limited Warranty, Rated for 50,000 hours.
4” | 6”
SMART DIMMING SCENE MODE CCT ADJUSTABLE Easy Install
Kinlight Technology Kinlight Technology
JL-DL6-PLC15W-CCT 6” 15W
（0%-100%  Adjustable）
2700K-6500K
(Stepless Adjustable)
120-277V 90 lm/W1350lm ETL/ES+T24/FCC